Assistant Commissioner for Patents

08-14-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Washington, D.C. 20231	100792982	ratelitaliti Fratelliaik Olite								
			Attorney Docket No. 101295	188							
	To the Assistant Commissioner for	Patents: Please record the attack	ned original document or copy thereof.	09177							
1	1. A. Name of conveying party:	2. A. Nan	ne and address of receiving party:	29/							
4	Ken MORO	NIKON CORF 2-3, MARUNO JAPAN		-							
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying parattached?	rty(ies) es ⊠ No									
3	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	manner (* 1 %) - committe havener and the é é émine de me									
	X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	itional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes ☑ No								
	B. Execution Date: August 5, 1998										
4	4. A. If this document is being filed toget 1998.	ner with a new application, the ex	secution date of the application is: <u>August 5</u> ,								
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Pate	nt No.(s)								
	Addi ional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No										
	5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	pondence 6. Total nun	iber of applications and patents involved:								
	Name: James A. Oliff		Il fee (37 CFR 3.41) 5 40.00								
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8. Credit an	y overpayment or charge any underpayment to ecount number 15-0461.								
AB /44 /4000 TC#AI	BAZZ 00000056 29091778										
01 FC:581	40.00 OP										
· ·	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: August 6, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Mario A. Costantino Registration No. 33,565										
	To Salaria Control of the Salaria Control of		cover sheet, attachments, and document:2	2							

Docket No.: 101295 .

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert	(1) KEN M)RO			(5)		
Name(s) of	(2)			and the second s	(6)		
Inventor(s)	(3)				(7)		and
	(4)	-			(8)		
		derati	on of the	sum of one		00) and other good	and
	valuable consi	deration	ns Paid to	each of the u	ndersigned,	the undersigned agree	e (B)
	to assign, and					_	
(9) Insert Name							
of Assignee	(9) NIKON						
(10) Insert Address	(10) 2-3,	Maruno	uchi 3-cha	me, Chiyoda	-ku, Tokyo	100 Japan	
of Assignee							
	(hereina	iter d	esignated a	s the Assign	nee) the er	ntire right, title	and
						i 35 U.S.C. §100, in	
						any and all division	
						ers Patent, extension ranted on the invent	
	known as	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	macron cor	illicates dia	e may be go	tanteed on the invent	-1/-4
(11) Insert Identifi-	(11)	a. Carm	era				
cation, such as	, ,					The state of the s	
Title, Case Number	(Case No	,	101295)			
of Foreign Appli-					xecuted an a	pplication for patent	ı
the			,		•		
cation Number	United Stat	es of A	merica				
(10) Toward Date of							
(12) Insert Date of	(12) on	Δυα	net 5 10	008			
Singing of	(12) on	nug	ust J, I;	770			
Application							
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S.	amolio	ration Sem	al Number			
Identification	(15) 0.5.	TP-II.					
for filed applicat	ions f i	led	August 6	1998			
The undersigned agre					ection with	the application and	any
continuing, divisional or :	ceissue applica	tions i	or the inve	ntion and als	so to execut	e separate assignment	ניייי בוני כ
connection with such applic						-	
2) The undersigned agree							
declared concerning this ap						rate with the Assignee	e ur
every way possible in obtai 3) The undersigned agree	-					rt which may be necess	sarı
in connection with claims of							
or similar agreements.	-					-	-
4) The undersigned agree						to obtain or confirm	n by
reissue or reexamination a							- 3.7
5) The undersigned here Letters Patents of the Unit							
applications to the said As							
have) full right to convey	the entire into	rest h	erein a <i>s</i> sign	ed, and that	he has (they	have) not executed	and
will not execute any agree							
6) The undersigned herek further identification who							
States Patent and Trademark					carpty state	are rates of are on	rcec
In witness whereof, ex							
Date August 5				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date						(SE	
Date	Na:	ne of	Inventor	17'	1,5 1,5 1 1,5	(SE	AL)
This assignment should p (b) a U.S. Consul if outsid							who
also sign here: Date	W Fi +	ness					
Date		ness_					

PATENT REEL: 9376 FRAME: 0741